CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, December 12, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 11/23/23-12/06/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT

Tarrant County  11/15/2023 11/13/2023 Cold Springs Rd Auto Collision — Driving Mncpl Crt No No
AT&T 11/15/2023 08/15/2023 Broadway Ave General Liability = Damaged Utility Line Water No No
Hackley, Will 11/16/2023 12/01/2022 200 Texas St General Liability ~ Civil Rights Violation Fire No No
Paul, Kelly 11/16/2023 01/17/2023 200 Texas St General Liability  Civil Rights Violation Code No No
Paraiso, Juan 11/16/2023 12/17/2022 200 Texas St General Liability ~ Civil Rights Violation DSS No No
Conaway, Paula 11/16/2023 07/12/2023 200 Texas St General Liability ~ Civil Rights Violation Police No No
Russell-Harris, C 11/16/2023 02/21/2021 Trinity Trails General Liability  Fall, Slips, Trips PARD No Yes
Wright, Cameron 11/17/2023 11/22/2022 Motel 6, S Fwy General Liability =~ Law Enforcement NOC Police No Yes
Williams, Bern ~ 11/17/2023 10/23/2023 Mississippi Ave Auto Manhole Meter Cover Open ~ TPW No No
Saldana, Maria ~ 11/17/2023 11/13/2023 Eagle Blvd Auto Collision/Struck While Parked Police No No
Seyler, Courtney 11/20/2023 11/09/2023 Camp Bowie General Liability ~ Law Enforcement NOC Police No No
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Stokes, Coleson 11/09/2023

Ochoa, Francisco 11/21/2023

Espinoza, Mar 11/21/2023

Miller, Alice 11/21/2023

Castillo, Luis 10/27/2023

Trinidad, Jose 11/28/2023

Horn, Jennifer 11/28/2023

Reed, Linda 11/28/2023

Rogers Rndhse  11/28/2023

Carrillo, Maria  11/29/2023

Flores, Jaime 11/30/2023

Michael, Jason ~ 11/04/2023

Granado, Melissa 12/04/2023

Yes Communities 12/5/2023
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11/05/2023

11/11/2023

09/20/2023

06/07/2022

10/18/2023

11/27/2023

10/24/2023

09/26/2023

10/27/2023

11/26/2023

11/27/2023

11/04/2023

10/29/2023

10/26/2023

S University Dr  Auto

Fort Worth TX  General Liability

Bridgewood Dr  Auto

Jacksboro Hwy Auto

Easton Ln Auto

Lynnwood Hills General Liability

Felix St General Liability

Westridge Ave  General Liability

Rogers Rd General Liability

Roosevelt Ave  General Liability

Lynnwood Hills General Liability

Goldenrod Ave Auto

Sleepy Ridge General Liability

Ohio Garden Rd General Liability

Collision — Driving

Law Enforcement NOC

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Collision — Struck Parked

Damaged Fence

Fall, Slips, Trips

Water Line Damage

Water Main Break

Water Main Break

Damaged Fence

Collision — Struck Parked

Contact/Stationary Object

Manhole/Meter Cover Open

Police

Police

Police

Police

Fire

Police

Police

TPW

Water

Water

Police

Police

Police

Water
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