CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, December 12, 2023

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 11/23/23-12/06/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Tarrant County	11/15/2023	11/13/2023	Cold Springs Rd	Auto	Collision – Driving	Mncpl Crt	No	No
AT&T	11/15/2023	08/15/2023	Broadway Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
Hackley, Will	11/16/2023	12/01/2022	200 Texas St	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation	Fire	No	No
Paul, Kelly	11/16/2023	01/17/2023	200 Texas St	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation	Code	No	No
Paraiso, Juan	11/16/2023	12/17/2022	200 Texas St	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation	DSS	No	No
Conaway, Paula	11/16/2023	07/12/2023	200 Texas St	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation	Police	No	No
Russell-Harris, C	11/16/2023	02/21/2021	Trinity Trails	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	PARD	No	Yes
Wright, Cameron	11/17/2023	11/22/2022	Motel 6, S Fwy	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	Yes
Williams, Bern	11/17/2023	10/23/2023	Mississippi Ave	Auto	Manhole Meter Cover Open	TPW	No	No
Saldana, Maria	11/17/2023	11/13/2023	Eagle Blvd	Auto	Collision/Struck While Parke	ed Police	No	No
Seyler, Courtney	11/20/2023	11/09/2023	Camp Bowie	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No

Stokes, Coleson	11/09/2023	11/05/2023	S University Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Ochoa, Francisco	11/21/2023	11/11/2023	Fort Worth TX	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Espinoza, Mar	11/21/2023	09/20/2023	Bridgewood Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Miller, Alice	11/21/2023	06/07/2022	Jacksboro Hwy	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Castillo, Luis	10/27/2023	10/18/2023	Easton Ln	Auto	Collision – Struck Parked	Fire	No	No
Trinidad, Jose	11/28/2023	11/27/2023	Lynnwood Hills	General Liability	Damaged Fence	Police	No	No
Horn, Jennifer	11/28/2023	10/24/2023	Felix St	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Police	No	No
Reed, Linda	11/28/2023	09/26/2023	Westridge Ave	General Liability	Water Line Damage	TPW	No	No
Rogers Rndhse	11/28/2023	10/27/2023	Rogers Rd	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Carrillo, Maria	11/29/2023	11/26/2023	Roosevelt Ave	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Flores, Jaime	11/30/2023	11/27/2023	Lynnwood Hills	General Liability	Damaged Fence	Police	No	No
Michael, Jason	11/04/2023	11/04/2023	Goldenrod Ave	Auto	Collision – Struck Parked	Police	No	No
Granado, Melissa	12/04/2023	10/29/2023	Sleepy Ridge	General Liability	Contact/Stationary Object	Police	No	No
Yes Communities	s 12/5/2023	10/26/2023	Ohio Garden Rd	General Liability	Manhole/Meter Cover Open	Water	No	No